
 

FY-2015 Cooperating Forester Specialist Sub-Team 
Team Charge: 
The Cooperating Forester Specialist Sub-Team is a sub-team of the Division of Forestry’s Private Land Management Specialist 
Team (PMLT). The team serves in an advisory capacity to the Bureau of Forest Management – Public and Private Forestry Section 
on issues related to the Cooperating Forester (CF) Program and the Certified Plan Writer (CPW) Program. Examples of team work 
include: 

• Periodic review (and recommending changes to) of the Cooperating Forester Agreement 
• Providing recommendations for CPW or Cooperating Forester dispute resolution process 
• Identifying training and technical services needs to improve private forestry assistance 
• Advancing the implementation of the Division’s Strategic Direction 
• Identifying opportunities for DNR & Cooperating foresters to collaborate and build relationships 

 Team Membership 

Cooperating 
Foresters 

Name Representing Company / Location Term Expiration 
Bill Buckley 
608-235-2313 
Genesisforestry@centurytel.net 

Consulting 
Forester 

Genesis Forestry LLC 
Poynette, WI 06/30/2015 

Peter Anderson 
715-681-0674 
peter@soundforestmanagement.com 

Consulting 
Forester 

Sound Forest Management, LLC 
Rib Lake, WI 06/30/2015 

Ryan Meddo 
715-550-4668 
Ryan.medo@newpagecorp.com 

Industrial 
Forester New Page Corporation 06/30/2016 

Dave Dhaseleer 
715-743-2187 
daved@slstomahawk.com 

Consulting 
Forester 

Steigerwaldt Land Service, Inc. 
Tomahawk, WI 06/30/2017 

Bethany Polchowski 
715-459-3649 
bpolc@charter.net 

Industrial 
Forester 

Lambert Forest Products, LLC 
Warrens, WI 06/30/2017 

DNR 

Ron Gropp 
608-267-7659 
Ron.gropp@wisconsin.gov 

Private 
Forestry 

Private Forestry Team 
Central Office - Madison N/A 

Nina Carranco 
608-266-3841 
Nina.carranco@wisconsin.gov 

Forest Tax Private Forestry Team 
Central Office - Madison N/A 

Dennis Hutchison* 
608-637-3784 
Dennis.hutchison@wisconsin.gov 

Southern 
District (SOD) 

PLMT Representative 
Viroqua, WI FY-2015 

TBD* Northeast 
District (NED) PLMT Representative FY-2015 

Landowner 
Marv Meier 
715-355-9034 
Jomarm@aol.com 

Landowner Wausau, WI 06/30/2014 

Team Sponsor 
Jim Warren 
608-264-8990 
Jamesk.warren@wisconsin.gov 

DNR Public & Private Forestry Section 
Central Office - Madison N/A 

 *PLMT District reps rotate annually to those who are not serving as the PLMT team leader; fiscal year term. 
 Meeting Frequency 

The team is tentatively scheduled to meet twice each year in January and July to avoid busy spring and fall field seasons for 
consulting foresters. Meetings are scheduled between PLMT meetings to allow time for meeting minutes from the previous 
meeting to be drafted and reviewed. Additional or fewer meetings may be scheduled depending on meeting agenda items. 
FY-2015 Meeting Schedule: 2014 – July 24 
    2015 – January (date TBD) 

Location: UWSP Schmeekle Reserve 
  2419 North Point Drive, Stevens Point, WI 54481 
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